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American voters are nearly twice as pessimistic about the direction of the world compared
to populations in the Middle East. While 64% of Americans believe the world is "getting worse,"
only 35% of Middle Easterners share this view.

GOP voters are feeling confident with Trump leading the nation and are driving most of the
optimism for the future of the world (42% getting better), compared to Independents (17%
getting better) and Democrats (15% getting better).

Middle Easterners have a more positive outlook on the future of the United States than
American voters themselves. While American voters are net-negative about the U.S.’s trajectory
(-11 net getting worse), Middle Easterners are net-positive (+7 net getting better).

Middle Easterners not only have a more optimistic view of America’s future but also hold a
more favorable opinion of the country overall. They view the United States net favorably by
a 23-point margin, a stark contrast to the views of Democrat voters in America, who only
view their own country net favorably by a 7-point margin.

Middle Easterners are significantly more likely to say things are getting better in their own
countries compared to American voters. By a margin of over 30 points, Middle Easterners
express a more positive outlook on their country’s trajectory.

The contrasting outlooks between American voters and Middle Easterners reveal a complex
dynamic. Americans’ pessimism about both the world and their own country reflects internal
challenges like political division, economic uncertainty, and a perceived decline in global
influence. On the other hand, Middle Easterners’ optimism about their own countries and
the United States suggests a more external perspective, where the U.S. is still seen as a
global leader and their own nations are viewed as rising powers.
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This divergence also highlights the impact of lived experiences and national narratives. In
the Middle East, rapid economic development and modernization may foster a sense of
progress, while in the U.S., slower growth and political gridlock may contribute to a more
negative outlook. Additionally, Middle Easterners’ positive view of America’s future reflect
admiration for its global influence and opportunities, even as Americans themselves feel
disillusioned.

Middle Easterners show a clear preference for strong leadership, with former President
Donald Trump enjoying a net-favorable image (48% favorable, 36% unfavorable) by a 12-point
margin. In comparison, President Joe Biden’s image is significantly weaker, with only 29%
viewing him favorably and 49% unfavorably. This preference for Trump highlights the appeal of
his leadership style in the region, contrasting with Biden’s weaker reception.

Those who attend religious services regularly or monthly, both in the Middle East and the
U.S., have a stronger preference for strongman leadership compared to less religious
individuals.

Audience Trump Image Biden Image
U.S. regular/monthly service | 59 fav - 39 unfav | 35 fav - 61 unfav
M.E. reqular/monthly service | 53 fav - 37 unfav | 34 fav - 53 unfav
U.S. rare/never service | 38 fav - 61 unfav | 44 fav - 51 unfav
M.E. rare/never service | 35 fav - 33 unfav | 19 fav — 40 unfav

Among America’s main foreign adversaries—Russia, China, and Iran—Middle Easterners only
hold a net-unfavorable view of Iran (32% favorable, 48% unfavorable). However, they view
China (69% favorable, 19% unfavorable) even more positively than the United States (55%
favorable, 32% unfavorable). This finding underscores China’s growing influence and soft power
in the region, which poses challenges for U.S. diplomacy and global leadership.
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The majority of Shia Islamists view Iran favorably (56% fav vs. 22% unfav), which is
unsurprising given lran’s position as the world’s largest Shia-majority country and its role as
a self-proclaimed leader of Shia Islam. In contrast, Sunni Islamists overwhelmingly view
Iran unfavorably (28% fav - 54% unfav). This negative perception is rooted in both sectarian
tensions and Iran’s geopolitical actions, which are often seen as threatening Sunni
interests.

Two-thirds of American voters say the United States is the world’s leading superpower. While
a majority of Middle Easterners agree, China’s influence is notably stronger overseas, with
12% more Middle Easterners identifying China as the leading superpower compared to American
voters. Highlighting the growing perception of China as a dominant global player in the Middle
East.

A plurality (34%) of Middle Easterners believe the U.S. should play a supportive role in
promoting democracy worldwide, suggesting a desire for countries where the U.S. is involved in
democracy promotion to retain agency and control over their own political destinies, rather than
relying on heavy-handed intervention.

Middle Easterners, who have arguably had more interaction with international NGOs than
American voters, are more likely to believe these organizations are effective in addressing global
challenges (57% say NGOs are effective). In contrast, American voters, who have contributed
more financially to NGOs, are more skeptical, with a plurality (43%) saying NGOs are ineffective.
This difference highlights a disconnect between financial support and perceived impact.

In the Middle East, women are 10% less likely than men to view NGOs as effective in
addressing global challenges. This gender gap reflects broader societal dynamics in the
region, where women often face systemic barriers to accessing resources, opportunities,
and decision-making roles. These barriers likely drive skepticism about the tangible benefits
NGOs provide, particularly if women feel that these organizations fail to ) CYGNAL
address their specific needs or priorities. N



In contrast, the inverse trend is observed among American voters. American women view
NGOs as net-effective by a +3-point margin, while American men view them as net-
ineffective by an 11-point margin. American women are more likely to see NGOs as
valuable contributors to solving global challenges, potentially due to NGOs alignment with
issues that resonate more strongly with women, such as healthcare, education, and social
justice.

Middle Easterners are 10 points more likely than American voters to say they would have
better personal economic opportunities if they moved abroad. This reflects a strong desire
for upward mobility and economic security among Middle Eastern populations, which may also
explain why a majority (56%) have considered emigrating to the United States in search of
greater opportunities and safety.

In the Middle East, the more educated someone is, the more likely they are to believe
their economic opportunities are greater abroad than within their own country.

Saudi Arabians are the most likely (71%) to believe their opportunities are greatest within
their own country, compared to UAE adults where 50% believe they have better
opportunities abroad.

There is a clear divide on this issue across religions in the Middle East with Christians (64%
abroad) more likely to look overseas for economic opportunity compared to Muslims (64%
inside).

Among Middle Easterners who believe moving abroad provides better economic
opportunities, Donald Trump’s net favorability rises from +12 overall to +20, suggesting that
Trump’s leadership resonates more strongly with individuals who see emigration as
a pathway to a better life, especially to America.
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This pro-emigration group also over-indexes the topline in believing that America is "getting
better" by a 4-point margin. Perhaps most strikingly, this group over-indexes the topline
in having considered emigrating to America by 17 points. This suggests that individuals
who view emigration as a better economic choice are not only more optimistic about
America but are also actively considering it as a destination.

More than six-in-ten adults living in the Middle East have left their country of origin, likely in
search of greater economic opportunity and safety. Additionally, a majority (56%) have
considered emigrating to the United States, reflecting the U.S.’s continued appeal as a
destination for those seeking a better life.

Without the ability to vote, Middle Easterners pay significantly less attention to political
news than American voters. Less than half of Middle Easterners report paying "a lot" or "a
great deal" of attention to political news. Social media dominates as their primary source of
news, with 83% relying on it—nearly twice as high as among American voters. This reliance on
social media highlights the region’s unigue media consumption habits and the role of digital
platforms in shaping public opinion.

Both American voters and Middle Easterners associate the same top qualities with the United
States: military power, economic opportunity, and global leadership. These shared perceptions
reinforce the U.S.’s enduring reputation as a global superpower, even as other nations like
China gain influence.

Despite their differences, over 95% of both American voters and Middle Easterners
recognize the importance of maintaining strong international relationships for the future of
their countries. This shared sentiment signals a strong desire for global cooperation and
collaboration, even amid differing perspectives on leadership and global dynamics.
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| World Direction

Generally speaking, would you say things in the world are getting better or getting worse?

Unsure

Getting worse

Getting better 26.7%

United States Middle East
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| U.S. Direction

Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are getting better or getting worse?

Unsure

Getting worse

Getting better 42.2%

United States Middle East
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| U.S. Direction
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Never heard of
No opinion

Unfavorable

Favorable

United States Middle East
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Donald Trump Image
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Never heard of
No opinion

Unfavorable

Favorable

United States Middle East
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Joe Biden Image
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of The United States?

Never heard of

11.4%

25.8%

31.7%

Favorable

United States Middle East

g CYGNAL



The United States Image
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Russia?

Never heard of
No opinion

Unfavorable

Favorable
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Russia Image
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| Iran Image

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Iran?

Never heard of

No opinion

Unfavorable

Favorable
United States Middle East
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Iran Image
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Favorable Total 7% 9% 3% 14% 2% 8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 13% 8% 12% 10% 9% 4% 8% 12% 6% 12% 6% 4% 9% 6% 7% 10% 18% 6% 7% 4%

Very favorable 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 5% 7% 2% 9% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 10% 4% 9% 8% 7% 3% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 9% 13% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 19% 22% 14% 20% 17% 19% 23% 15% 21% 23% 20% 21% 16% 22% 22% 21% 21% 20% 18% 17% 20% 18% 20% 24% 14% 25% 14% 18% 20% 17% 20%

Very unfavorable . 63% 75% | 65% | 59% 54% | 66% 60% .- 68% 58% | 58% 67% .

No opinion 18% 14% 16% 8% 7% 16% 25% 19% 12% 22% 22% 14% 26% 21% 16% 19% 23% 22% 18% 8% 22% 16% 17% 21% 13% 21% 19% 25% 26% 27% 12%

Neverheardof 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
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(WRiEWIElo CRee=1l 48% 45% 50% | 52% [43% 39% | 54% |62% 46%

Very favorable 13% 7% 16% 10% 6% 14% 7% 7% 16% 15% 11% 14% 17% 8% 16% 10% 16% 13% 8% 11% 15% 13% 7% 15%

Somewhat favorable |20% 15%-18% 15% -- 11%-17% -13% --17%-16% -20% 20% 17%-20%-14%-
e 588 04 B2 34 55 G S0 506 0 S0 2 56 1 2 [ 0 58 . s

o 0 2 2 o ST . v, v . o N . B o o 2

No opinion 18% 11% 15% 1% 1% 17% 8% 19% 16% 18%-12% 14% 9% 9% 17%- 12% 14%
Neverheardof 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%

U CYGNAL



| China Image

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of China?

Never heard of
No opinion

Unfavorable

Favorable 12.5%

United States Middle East
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China Image
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Favorable Total 12% 17% 6% 22% 6% 14% 13% 13% 10% 8% 14% 17% 9% .18% 21% 18% 16% 10% 13% 19% 10% 21% 11% 9% 15% 8% 17% 14% 271% 14% 14% 9%

(S =Yool [SHI -1 75% | 58% | 85% | 69% | 86% |81% | 76% |66% 80% 81% 75% 68% 81% 64% |63% 72% | 70% | 75% 68% | 69% 84% |65% | 77% | 78% |67% 80%  71% | 66% 67% | 68% | 85%

Very favorable 3% 5% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% 10% 4% 2% 1%

Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 5% 16% 5% 1% 10% 9% 9% 6% 13% 12% 7% 26% 10% 15% 12% 12% 8% 10% 14% 8% 15% 9% 7% 12% 6% 13% 7% 17% 10% 12% 7%

Somewhat unfavorable .. 26% 25% . 24% . 18% 26% .- . 24% 21%
oo o o o o s ] G o o o

No opinion 12% 23% 9% 9% 8% 5% 11% 21% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10% 21% 17% 15% 11% 14% 13% 19% 11% 6% 13% 12% 13% 17% 11% 12% 20% 22% 19% 19% 7%

Never heardof 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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eVl RN 68% | 58% | 74% 64% 56% 72% 75% |69% |64% | 71% 69% 65% | 70% 69% 67% 71% |68% |70% | 70% 73% 72% 58% 70% | 79% 75% 68% [49% 68%

Unfavorable Total 19% 18% 19% 16% 19% 19% 19% 16% 24% 13% 24% 20% 17% 12% 18% 24% 18% 18% 25% 17% c‘ 5% 16% 23% :

s, 20 2 4 s 25 1 55 2 20 9 2 2 25 2 20 9 204 3 34 5 10 2 B 4 20 10
ot 5 20 40 o 18 4 30 5 1 e 5 s S 1 7, 40 e 3 2% 4 205 46 9 314 1

Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 10% 12% 12% 15% 10% 17% 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 17% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% 13% 5% 11% 16% 18% 14%

Very unfavorable 6% 3% 8% 2% 3% 9% 7% 5% 9% 3% 7% 12% 6% 5% 1% 8% 8% 4% 6% 11% 5% 12% 5% 0% 5% 8% 8% 8%
No opinion 11% 19% 7% 15% 21% 9% 6% 13% 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 13% 17% 10% 7% 11% 10% 2% 11% 14% 10% 16% 8% 4% 23% 8%
Never heardof 2% 5% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 5% 2% 1%
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| NGO Effectiveness

How effective or ineffective are international non-government organizations in addressing global challenges?

Unsure

Ineffective

Effective

United States Middle East
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| NGO Effectiveness
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|
SICIHOENo 1M 39% | 43% | 37% 47% 43% 45% 45% |52% |38%|52% 45% |49% 44%|40% 41% 41% 47% 40% 39% |

Ineffective Total EXE 38% 44% | 55% 51% 48% |38% 56% 39%‘ 43% 49% 40% 39% 40% | 38% 47% 50% 43%|47% |40% | 58%

Very effective 11% 11% 10% 15% 6% 13% 8% 11% 10% 7% 11% 15% 10% 14% 10% 15% 15% 13% 11% 10% 10% 11% 14% 10% 10% 6% 6% 15% 2% 15% 9% 6% 11%

o - WD~ NS - -0 -
Somewhat ineffective | . b .' . @ . 18% [ ..17% m%

Very ineffective %@4 1% 18% .-.15% 14%.19% 109 199 .. . 9% 21
Unsure 18% @. 9% 15% 6% 17% .2&% 17% 17% 19% 19% 15% 16% 15% 12% 16%!. 1% 13% 17% 17% 26% iﬁ‘k 18% 19% 13% 14% .. 15%
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Somewhat effective _.

Somewhat ineffective 18% 17% 19%. 12% 14%
Very ineffective 16% 16% 16% 7% 19% 14% 17% 17% 18% 12% 16% 15% 14% 17% 14% 17% 18% 13% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18% 8% 16% 15% 16% 16%

Unsure 8% 16% 4% 14% 17% 5% 3% 11% 2% 13% 4% 1% 8% 10% 16% 4% 4% 6% 5% 0% 6% 1% 8% 16% 5% 2% 17% 4%
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Over the next five years, do you think your personal economic opportunities are strongest inside your country or
do you think you would have better economic opportunities by moving abroad?

- 92%

36.4%
26.9%

Better inside my country 59.0%

United States Middle East
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Economic Opportunities
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Better inside my country i3 60% 60% 71% 67% 65% 56%  50% 81% 52% 62% 52% 58% |53% 56% | 57% 50% 60% 69% 56% 56% 66%  57% | 80% 64% 59% | 56% 63%

Better moving abroad l 20% . 7% 23% 25% . 12% I. ..
Definitely better inside my country . 20% .-.. 23% 1% . 17%

Probably better inside my country gml ¢ I 1122 '_ .‘

Probably better moving abroad 18%' 15% 20% 10% 14% 16% 20% 24% 8% 18%. 16%.21% 22% 23% 22% 18% 25% 19% 13% 21% 20% 13% 21% 9% 22%.20% 17% 15%
Definitely better moving abroad 8% 1% 5% 12% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 4% 1% 12% 7% 12% 1% 10% 14% 10% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 3% 13% 4% 13% 5% 12% 8%

Unsure 14% 14% 21% 8% 12% 10% 10% 17% 18% 7% 19% 20% 14% 13% 16% 10% 11% 13% 18% 17% 11% 10% 13% 16% 12% 16% 7% 21% 10% 10% 15% 14% 15%

N Qo @
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X N NS g S o &
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N s © P & & S NN S IS AR
. &2 S & S & L P 2 T T NS FE LS &L F &N B
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SIENCTRI S TN RSVl 58% | 52% | 62% | 57%  51% | 58% | 63% | 71% |49% |46% | 53% | 44% | 56% 62% | 60% |49% 65% 60% 67% 60%
Better moving abroad

Definitely better inside my country

Probably better moving abroad ! % 19% . 19% . 18% 8% 16% .-

Definitely better moving abroad 16% 10% 19% 17% 8% ) : .18% 19% 15% 16% 11%. 1% 15% 11%. . 14% 18% 18% { 9%

Unsure 5% 10% 2% 2% 13% 3% 2% 6% 1% 9% 3% 1% 4% 6% 10% 2% 3% 4% 4% 0% 5% 1% 6% 8% 3% 0% 10% 4%
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How important for your country’s future is maintaining strong international relationships?

Unsure I ——

Important 95.7%

United States Middle East
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| International Importance
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Important Total

Extremely important

Very important 31% 30% 34% 27% 29% 26% 31% 33% 32% 8% 24% 32% 29% 27% 28% 30% 30% 32% 34% 28% 29% 29% 29% 34% 24% 32% 27% 31% 35% 31%
Somewhat important 16% 18% 10% 20% 18% 17% 21% 15% 13% 23% 16% 9% 16% 19% 16% 21% 20% 16% 12% 15% 21% 18% 17% 15% 19% 22% 25% 7% 31% 26% 16% 17% 14%
Notatallimportant 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1%

Unsure 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2%

Middle East

Important Total

Extremely important

Very important |3 2 34% 34% 35% !.31% 31%

Somewhat important 12% 13% 11% 23% 10% 14% 10% 9% 18% 13% 11% 16% 17% 10% 14% 13% 9% 10% 12% 16% 11% 15% 12% 5% 12% 20% 8% 16%

Not at allimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Unsure 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Which qualities do you associate with the United States?

65.6%

58.6%

AL 49.4%
46.3%
43.5% 43.5%
39.1% 39.0%
0,
31.2% 31.5% 29 8%

Military power Economic Global Technological Diplomacy Political

opportunity leadership innovation stability

30.0% 30.3%

Controversy

@ United States

30.0%
27.4%
22.8%
16.9%
Cultural Unpredictability
influence

¥4 A

Middle East

580 [-1%

Unsure

CYGNAL



| U.S. Qualities
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Military power [EZaEEE METE 75%  72% | 56% | 63% 55% | 70% | 48% | 49%  57% 63% |63% |55% | 72% | 74% | 57% | 69% |66% | 61% 75% |59% | 71% 69%
Economic opportunity [EE¥ 65% | 59% 68% | 59% | 54% | 57% 62% 49% 57% 57% | 58% | 52% | 57% | 66% 57% 58% 62% 53% 73% 59% 59%

Global leadership EL¥A 56% | 51% 56% | 53% 51% | 54% 49% 48% | 49% | 47% | 50% | 58% 50% | 57% 61% 50% 50%

Technological innovation EEE 53% | 52% 61% | 53% | 48% 53% 47% 46%{ ' 50% 61% 49% | 55% 61% 50% 48%
Diplomacy | v | . . L = ‘ | | | v . . . !
Political stability [31% 22 | ' - | 31% 30% 26% 26% 1% 29% 30%
Contovery | R R I o = S o B
Cultural influence - > ------ -- .
Unpredictability -- . 3% -. --... -- 20%- 13%

Unsure 6% 8% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 9% 4% 4% 7% 7% ©6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 4%

. N 8\00 é\o 9&‘4
N . & o & S & & e C”\;&-'b‘* . & © &
Middle East o @} & & : & @‘“9 @“’Qx e°°§o§’ & ° & o 6"°\§00“°®° o & oQQé & ¢ Q'&é‘&o@%\\ S & o &&6& &® \e@&q}&
Military power PILD 52% 59% 50% 47% 52% 44% |40% 40% | 50% 46% 43% | 42% 58% 47% 50% | 46% 39%| 46%
Economic opportunity ERZA 49% P <50 52% | 48% 49% 57% 53% 51% 43% 42% [<5/)| 49% 49% |43% 66% |- |1/ | 48% |44% |- 49%
Global leadership PEL 47% |30 51% 46% 41% 53% 44% 47% 39% 44% 41% 50% 42% 61% 43% PLl 45% 53% |-/ )| 47%
Technological innovation [EERd31% LV 44% 44% - |45% 43% 41% 45% 41% |0 40% 52% 44% | 42% 7100 42%

Diplomacy 40% 40%
Controversy
Political stability
Cultural influence o --
Unpredictability 17% 19% 16% 14% . ' 199 23% 15% 12% 12% 29% 17% 19% 14% % 18% 12% 19%

Unsure 7% 15% 3% 11% 16% 3% 3% 9% 3% 13% 3% 3% 6% 8% 15% 2% 3% 8% 2% 0% 6% 4% 7% 13% 3% 1% 16% 3%
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| Global Superpower

Do you think the United States or China is the world’s leading superpower?

20.6%
32.0%

United States

United States Middle East
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Global Superpower
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United States o ¢~ ¢ o° o2 a¥ o & % @Q & Q}Q’ ST T T T T o T e g8 88

ALERSHICO RS C\CER 66% 54% |64% | 72% | 77% | 79% | 71% | 59% |60% 79% | 63% | 54% | 69% 54% | 61% | 65% |63% |65% | 58% |61% |67% 79% |63% |66% 70% 63% 79% |54% 80% |62% | 57% 67% | 70%

21% 17%

China 21%!18% 22% 14% 15% 21% 23% 22% 13% 23%! 24% 24% 23% 22% 23% 24% 15%&:2&9&21% 17% 24% 13%

Definitely the United States . .

e e

Probably China 16% 21% 15% 17% 12% 12% 17% 17% 19% 11% 19% 22% 15% @ 16% 19% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 12% 18% 17% 13% 18% 11% 21% 8% 19% 21% 17% 15%
Definitely China 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 10% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 7% 8% 6% 4% 3%

Unsure 13% 19% 17% 5% 9% 6% 9% 18% 18% 8% 14% 18% 13% 16% 13% 11% 12% 12% 19% 16% 9% 6% 12% 14% 13% 13% 8% 18% 5% 11% 16% 12% 13%

2 & & &
X3 .QQJ \6\ é\ é\ <
o S L S @ g o @
@ N (@ e &> o Q7 @ ¢ @
& S & S e «é>° & & S & &0@ & & & o SN Ng @ \ee &
Middle East o «& \S" < <<“’ TP K F S P E S E S S S g Q~'° A

(SLNICRSIEICEl 55% 47% |60% 47% [46% | 65% 59% 53% 63% 61% [45% |56% 52% 56% 46% | 57% | 63% |57% | 59% 54% 53% 71% 55% 57%|67% |49% 61%

China 49% | |

Probably China 15% 21 _';; 12%

Definitely China 17% 14% 18% 19% 12% 15% 19% 17% 6% 14%.16%@15% 20% 16% 14% 16% 14%.26% 1% 18%.21% 9% 9% 12%

Unsure 13% 19% 9% 12% 21% 9% 10% 14% 19% 8% 7% 14% 11% 13% 17% 1% 9% 9% 14% 6% 11% 15% 13% 7% 8% 3% .11%
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What role should the United States play in promoting democracy worldwide?

42.7% @ United States
38.0% Middle East
34.1%
28.9%
20.1%
12.1%
8.80/0 81%
3.7% 3.5%
Leading role Supportive role Neutral role No role Unsure
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| Promoting Democracy
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Leading role 56% | 38% | 44% 47% |36% 43% |46% [34% |43% | 53% 46% 38% |35% 38%  42% 43%|49% 36% 44%|39% 47% 37% 47%

Supportive role 39% 36% |40% 35% |41% 42% 35%|38% 34% 34% 42%  38% 38% |42% |35% 41% |45% 42% 44% 42% 35% | 37% 38%

Neutral role 12% 14% 6% 16% 13% 12% 17% 12% 8% 17% 11% 7% 10%.13% 18% 18% 14% 11% 9% 18% 12% 10% 12% 13% 17% 16% 7% 18% 12% 18% 10%
Norole 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2%

Unsure 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2%

Middle East
Leading role 34% |28% | 39% 35%|34% 32% 31% | 32% |29% | 35% | 32% | 29% 46% |33% |31%
Supportive role RZY 36%;33% 31% | 38% 40% | 30% 31%‘41% 34%‘33% 29%|35% 35% 35%‘34% 34% 31% |34% 34% 34%‘34% 35%“ ‘31% 45% |41% | 39%
Neutral role

Norole 9% 11% 8% 15% 9% 4% 9% 12% 3% 10% 7% 3% 10% 10% 11% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 0% 9% 12% 10% 3% 7% 8%

Unsure 8% 13% 5% 15% 13% 4% 5% 12% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 9% 12% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 11% 2% 7% 3% 11% 5%
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How much attention do you pay to news about politics on TV, radio, newspapers, or the Internet?

31.7% 31.5%
28.6%
24.1%
21.0%
18.7% 19.1%
11.2%
A great deal A lot A moderate A little
amount

@ United States

Middle East
7.3%
3.7%
2.2%
0.8%
JE—
None at all Unsure
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| News Attention
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A great deal EraZ 40% |33%|31% 36% 29% |27% 29% 29% 35% 32% 36% |27% 33% 31% 33% |33% 29% 30%
Alot : | ‘
XU ETEICRE oIV gl 32% 37 % |26% 32% |31% 28% 35% |33% 30% |31% 35% 30% 30% 39% |33% 35% |31%
Alittle 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 14% 8%
None atall 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3%

Unsure 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
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